Legistar File ID No. 22-812 Agenda Item No. 11



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

Upon consensus the Board:

a. Received a presentation regarding the County Climate Action Plan and Municipal Climate Action Plan and provide direction to staff in regard to the development of these plans

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting August 30, 2022.

Dated: September 1, 2022 File ID: 22-812 Agenda Item No.: 11 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

mn Julian Lorenzana, Deputy